CHANGE ORDER

Order No. ONE (1)

Date: SEPTEMBER 7, 2022

Agreement Date: _ MAY 13, 2022

Name of Project: Craighead technology Park Industrial Rail Yard Expansion Project (Bid #2022:10)
SECTION II — Track Construction
OWNER: CITY OF JONESBORO (ARKANSAS)

CONTRACTOR: TRAC-WORK, INC

The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:
- ADD Pay Item No. 9 — Industrial Grade Crosstie (77°x97x8°-6” Wood) Replacement
1,400 Ties @ $150.00/Tie = $210,000.00

Justification: Replacing additional degraded crossties with funding remaining in the project budget.

Change to CONTRACT PRICE:

Original CONTRACT PRICE: §  1.693.777.96

Current CONTRACT PRICE adjusted by previous CHANGE ORDER: §  1,693,777.96

The CONTRACT PRICE after CHANGE ORDER will be (increased) (deeseased) by: §  210,000.00
The new CONTRACT PRICE including this CHANGE ORDER will be: §  1,903,777.96

Change to CONTRACT TIME:

The CONTRACT TIME will be (increased) (deereased) by 60 calendar days.

The date for completion of all work will be NOVEMBER 14, 2022 (Date).

Approvals Required: To be effective this Order must be approved by the Federal agency if it changes the scope or objective
of the PROJECT, or as may otherwise be required by the SUPPLEMENTAL GENERAL CONDITIONS.

Requested by: %

(Trac-WorkINC.)
Recommended by: //A/
v —

(W. William Graham Jr., INC.)

Accepted by:
(City of Jonesboro, AR)
Federal Agency Approval (as applicable)

56



